S$87.10 million (excluding brokerage, commission, applicable goods and services tax and
other related expenses).

2.8.4 Illustrative Financial Effects

For illustrative purposes only, based on the assumptions set out above and assuming
that (i) the purchase or acquisition of Shares are made to the extent aforesaid; (ii) such
Shares are funded wholly by internal resources within the Group; and (iii) the Company had
purchased 189,357,531 Shares (representing ten per cent. (10%) of the issued Shares as
at the Latest Practicable Date), the financial effects of the purchase of 189,357,531 Shares
by way of:-

(a) purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares; and

(b) purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for FY2018 pursuant to
the Share Purchase Mandate are set out on the following pages:-

ADDENDUM TO SHAREHOLDERS

14

(a) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

Group Company

After After After After
Share Share Share Share

Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
Before assuming assuming Before assuming assuming
Share On-Market Off-Market Share On-Market Off-Market

Purchase Purchase(6) Purchase(7) Purchase Purchase(6) Purchase(7)

As at 31 March 2018 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share capital 673,130 673,130 673,130 673,130 673,130 673,130
Retained profits/ 141,387 141,387 141,387 (33,413) (33,413) (33,413)
(accumulated losses)
Other reserves (99,813) (99,813) (99,813) (30,012) (30,012) (30,012)
Treasury shares – (77,637) (87,104) – (77,637) (87,104)

714,704 637,067 627,600 609,705 532,068 522,601
Non-controlling interests 163,526 163,526 163,526 – – –

Total equity 878,230 800,593 791,126 609,705 532,068 522,601

NTA(1) 688,086 610,449 600,982 609,705 532,068 522,601
Current assets 625,948 548,311 538,844 28,754 (49,063) (58,530)
Current liabilities 243,117 243,117 243,117 86,257 86,257 86,257
Working capital 382,831 305,194 295,727 (57,953) (135,590) 27,997
Total borrowings 243,467 243,467 243,467 190,705 190,705 190,705
Total net profit/(loss)  26,636 26,636 26,636 9,858 9,858 9,858
attributable to equity holders

Number of Shares (’000) 1,893,575 1,704,218 1,704,218 1,893,575 1,704,218 1,704,218

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(2) (cents) 36.34 35.82 35.26 32.20 31.22 30.67
Gearing ratio(3) (times) 0.28 0.30 0.31 0.31 0.36 0.36
Current ratio(4) (times) 2.57 2.26 2.22 0.33 (0.57) (0.68)
Basic earnings/(loss) per 1.48 1.49 1.49 0.55 0.55 0.55
Share(5) (cents)

Notes:-

(1) NTA refers to net assets less intangible assets and non-controlling interests.

(2) NTA per Share is computed based on the NTA divided by the number of issued Shares.

(3) Gearing ratio represents the ratio of total borrowings to total equity.

[…]

(5) Basic earnings/(loss) per Share is computed based on the weighted average number of Shares in
issue during the financial year ended 31 March 2018 and assuming the Share Purchase was on 31
March 2018.

(6) Assumes that the Company purchased 189,357,531 Shares at the Maximum Price of S$0.41 for
one (1) Share which is five per cent. (5%) above the Average Closing Prices of a Share immediately
preceding the Latest Practicable Date and accordingly, the maximum amount of funds required for
the purchase of the 189,357,531 Shares is approximately S$77.64 million.

(7) Assumes that the Company purchased 189,357,531 Shares at the Maximum Price of S$0.46 for
one (1) Share which is twenty per cent. (20%) above the Average Closing Prices of a Share
immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date and accordingly, the maximum amount of funds
required for the purchase of the 189,357,531 Shares is approximately S$87.10 million.

15

ADDENDUM TO SHAREHOLDERS

(b) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Group Company

After After After After
Share Share Share Share

Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
Before assuming assuming Before assuming assuming
Share On-Market Off-Market Share On-Market Off-Market

Purchase Purchase(6) Purchase(7) Purchase Purchase(6) Purchase(7)

As at 31 March 2018 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share capital 673,130 595,493 586,026 673,130 595,493 586,026
Retained profits/ 141,387 141,387 141,387 (33,413) (33,413) (33,413)
(accumulated losses)
Other reserves (99,813) (99,813) (99,813) (30,012) (30,012) (30,012)
Treasury shares – – – – – –

714,704 637,067 627,600 609,705 532,068 522,601
Non-controlling interests 163,526 163,526 163,526 – – –

Total equity 878,230 800,593 791,126 609,705 532,068 522,601

NTA(1) 688,086 610,449 600,982 609,705 532,068 522,601
Current assets 625,948 548,311 538,844 28,574 (49,063) (58,530)
Current liabilities 243,117 243,117 243,117 86,257 86,257 86,257
Working capital 382,831 305,194 295,727 (57,953) (135,590) 27,997
Total borrowings 281,269 281,269 281,269 113,975 113,975 113,975
Total net profit/(loss) 26,636 26,636 26,636 9,858 9,858 9,858
attributable to equity holders

Number of Shares (’000) 1,893,575 1,704,218 1,704,218 1,893,575 1,704,218 1,704,218

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(2) (cents) 36.34 35.82 35.26 32.20 31.22 30.67
Gearing ratio(3) (times) 0.32 0.35 0.36 0.19 0.21 0.22
Current ratio(4) (times) 2.57 2.26 2.22 0.33 (0.57) (0.68)
Basic earnings/(loss) per
Share(5) (cents) 1.48 1.49 1.49 0.55 0.55 0.55

Notes:-

(1) NTA refers to net assets less intangible assets and non-controlling interests.

(2) NTA per Share is computed based on the NTA divided by the number of issued Shares.

(3) Gearing ratio represents the ratio of total borrowings to total equity.